
Dear Families, September 11, 2023

Welcome to 2nd grade! Students may need extra talking time at home
processing changes to their lives - particularly a 7:15 start! Patience,
kindness, and most of all, listening to their fears, hopes and thoughts is

so important.
We continue getting to know new routines, rituals, and relationships at school. It

has been a great beginning. We realize the need for a strong socially emotionally
positive environment. Thank you for trusting us with your child, and thank you for all the
supplies!

This week we’ll start even more of our academics. There is a new math
curriculum, HMH Math. It will provide students with chances to problem solve,
communicate and practice lots of math skills. We’ll also continue with formative
assessments in math and English language arts.
The staff has received feedback and we have voted to change our iPad policy at

SAP. iPads will remain at school unless there is a project that requires at home
work. Would you please send back the school issued charger that was provided with
the iPad? We will also be charging at school and need the hardware returned. Thanks
so much.
All the best from Te�m Two as we enter a good year together.

General Information:
● Please send iPad chargers to school
● School hours 7:15 - 2:00
● Breakfast and lunch are free every day
● Please send a healthy snack daily
● School Library weekly
● Home folders will come home every day. Please check.

Here’s what’s happening this week:

Math: Addition and Subtraction within 20
Reading: Parts of Speech/FAST
Writing: Complete Sentences
Phonics/WordWork: Vowels/Consonants
Social/Emotional Studies: Manners
Specialists: PA, M, PE, S, PA

The 2nd grade website is https://www.spps.org/domain/237

Paula Austin paula.austin@spps.org
Jeff Budin jeff.budin@spps.org
Anna Ferris anna.ferris@spps.org
Ruth Krider ruth.krider@spps.org
Mao Lee mao.lee@spps.org
Ray Lynch ray.lynch@spps.org
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